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nd

 October 2010 – Aberdeen Sports Village 

 

           RESULTS SHEET 

Results compiled by: Andy Grand, PSUK Competition Controller 

 

Men Kyu grade -81 kg 

 

 

Entries : 2 

Gold Gordon HENDERSON Metropolitan 

Silver Gareth TAYLOR North Wales 

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Men Kyu grade -90 kg 
 

 

Entries : 4 

Gold Jim BUCKLEY Grampian 

Silver Paul BRADBURY Greater Manchester Police 

Bronze Patrick STANLEY Greater Manchester Police 

Bronze Henry BERESFORD British Transport Police 

 

Men Kyu grade -100 kg 
 

 

Entries : 2 

Gold Mark MONTROSE Greater Manchester Police 

Silver Dave RENDER Lancashire 

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Men Kyu grade +100 kg 
 

 

Entries : 1 

Gold Dave HOLDEN Grampian 

Silver   

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Men Kyu grade (orange and under) OPEN 
 

 

Entries : 3 

Gold Dave RENDER Lancashire 

Silver Dave HOLDEN Grampian 

Bronze Gareth TAYLOR North Wales 

Bronze   

 

Total number of entries:  12 
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Ladies -63 kg 

 

 

Entries : 2 

Gold Kate HARRIS West Midlands 

Silver Audrey FRY Lothian and Borders 

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Ladies -70 kg 

 

 

Entries : 2 

Gold Lauren HOLLEY Devon and Cornwall 

Silver Lindsey HAGGART Surrey 

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Ladies +70 kg 

 

 

Entries : 1 

Gold Jenny WEEKS Greater Manchester Police 

Silver   

Bronze   

Bronze   

 

Ladies OPEN 

 

 

Entries : 5 

Gold Kate HARRIS West Midlands 

Silver Lauren HOLLEY Devon and Cornwall 

Bronze Lindsey HAGGART Surrey 

Bronze Audrey FRY Lothian and Borders 

 

Total number of entries:  10 
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Men -66 kg Entries : 3 

Gold Gary COLE Dyfed Powys 

Silver Gary LIDDLE Surrey 

Bronze Steve DEVLIN Merseyside 

Bronze   

Men -73 kg Entries : 1 

Gold Robbie WALLACE Lothian and Borders 

Silver   

Bronze   

Bronze   

Men -81 kg Entries : 6 

Gold Lee HOLLEY Devon and Cornwall 

Silver Darren DEAN North Wales 

Bronze Stuart HARRIS West Midlands 

Bronze Tome EVANS Metropolitan 

Men -90 kg Entries : 4 

Gold Jamie ROBERTS North Wales 

Silver Chris RILEY Merseyside 

Bronze Simon ROSE Metropolitan 

Bronze Markus HUGHES North Wales 

Men -100 kg Entries : 4 

Gold Duncan JONES West Mercia 

Silver Derek LONG Lothian and Borders 

Bronze Mark BREW Merseyside 

Bronze Andy WAY Hampshire 

Men +100 kg Entries : 5  

Gold Gavin McNEIL Lothian and Borders 

Silver Jethro CHRISTIE North Wales 

Bronze Paul CARBERY Lancashire 

Bronze Mike CHAPMAN Metropolitan 

Men OPEN Entries : 6 

Gold Chris RILEY Merseyside 

Silver Andy WAY Hampshire 

Bronze Gary LIDDLE Surrey 

Bronze Gavin McNEIL Lothian and Borders 

 

Total number of entries:  29 
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Men Veterans -81 kg Entries : 5 

Gold Darren DEAN North Wales 

Silver Craig SMITH West Midlands 

Bronze Robbie WALLACE Lothian and Borders 

Bronze Gary CHRISTIE Grampian 

Men Veterans -90 kg Entries : 6 

Gold Chris RILEY Merseyside 

Silver Jamie ROBERTS North Wales 

Bronze Markus HUGHES North Wales 

Bronze Mark SHAW Hampshire 

Men Veterans -100 kg Entries : 6 

Gold Derek LONG Lothian and Borders 

Silver Mark BREW Merseyside 

Bronze Derek McCUTCHEON British Transport Police 

Bronze   

Men Veterans +100 kg Entries : 3 

Gold Jethro CHRISTIE North Wales 

Silver Paul CARBERY Lancashire 

Bronze Phil KENYON Lancashire 

Bronze   

Men Masters -90 kg Entries : 4 

Gold Colin AITKEN Lothian and Borders 

Silver Andy GRAND Surrey 

Bronze Mark ORD North Wales 

Bronze Henry BERESFORD British Transport Police 

Men Masters +90 kg Entries : 6 

Gold Derek McCUTCHEON British Transport Police 

Silver Andy MOSS Cheshire 

Bronze Stewart HYDE Metropolitan 

Bronze Richard STOTHARD Surrey 

Men Veterans OPEN Entries : 5 

Gold Derek LONG Lothian and Borders 

Silver Mark SHAW Hampshire 

Bronze Mark BREW Merseyside 

Bronze Mark MONTROSE Greater Manchester Police 

 

Total number of entries:  35 
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